
D-Force: Safety devices dealer 

¥. DFORCR 

SAFETY DEVICES DEALER 

PARTNERS: 

MOHAMAD NAJIB BIN MOHD DIAH 

MOHAMMED FIKRY ASHRAF BIN AZMI 

WAN MUBARAQ BIN WAN MUHABAKRI

KHAIRUNISA BINTI MOHAMAD ZAHAR!

KHURAISHA BINTI BASRI

1 



FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (EM110) 

EM1106A 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENUERSHIP 

ENT 300 

D-FORCE

SAFETY DEVICES DEALER 

PREPARED FOR: 

PUAN NORANITA ABDAMIA 

PREPARED BY: 

Mohamad Najib Bin Mohd Diah 

Mohammed Fikry Ashraf Bin Azmi 

Wan Mubaraq Bin Wan Muhabakri 

Khuraisha Binti Basri 

Khairunisa Binti Mohamad Zahari 

2013447964 

2013836378 

2013820848 

2013684558 

2013686036 

3 



ACKNOWLEDEMENT 

First of all, we would like to thank Allah S.W.T because of His bless we managed 

to complete our assignment of ENT300. With all the struggle we were going through, we 

still able to complete it with success. 

Secondly, we would like to credit our lecturer of the subject Madam Noranita bt 

Abdamia for guiding us all the way from the start until the end of the process. With all of 

her effort and consideration we gained many knowledge of the subject itself. 

Next, we would like to thank our family for the continuous support they gave to us 

without any complaint. They also provide some of money in order to help us fulfill the 

requirement of the report. 

Last but not least, we would like to say thank to our friends because of their effort 

helping us understand deeper about what we should do in completing the task. They 

also shared their knowledge they get from the other lecturer which make us have a little 

more of options doing the task. 

8 



CONTENTS 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Name of Business 

1 .2 Nature of Business 

1.3 Industry Profile 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

1.4 Location of the Business 

1.5 Date of Business Commencement 

1.6 Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business 

1. 7 Future Prospects of the Business

2 PURPOSE 

2.1 The project viability and growth potential 
2.2 Act as guideline for the management of the proposed business 

3 BUSINESS BACKGROUND 

3.1 Vision and Mission 

3.2 Organizational Chart 

3.3 Logo and Motto 

4 BACKGROUND OF PARTNERSHIPS 

5 LOCATION OF BUSINESS 

6 MARKETING PLAN 

7 OPERATIONAL PLAN 

8 ADMINSTRA TION PLAN 

9 FINANCIAL PLAN 

APPENDICES 

AGREEMENTS 

PAGES 

14 

16 

18-19

21-27

29-30

32-46

48-65

67-72

74-87

10 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Our company based on "dealer'' principle which means we act as a middle 

person between the supplier and the customer. In this particular business we focus on 

safety and security devices such as anti-riot vest and bulletproof vest. For instance we 

bid in tender for safety purpose by supplying the products for some needed places. 

Another example to get the tender is by connecting the inside person who used to know 

about the tender and can inform us earlier about it. 

We believe this type of company business can promise us better future and 

income to stand as the business is still in small range of competition in Malaysia. There 

were a few company that well-known in Malaysia with the same business nature such 

as Sapura Holdings, Deftech Sdn Bhd and Softlabs Sdn Bhd. These companies are 

already known as the well running company. As one of the beginner in this prospect of 

industry we can use them to be as guider to achieved our goal as well to be a 

successful and well-known company just like them. 

In order to market our company, we used benchmarking method and referred to 

best company as learn from the expert. We also compare about strength and 

weaknesses of several companies to get the best conclusion and results. By using this 

kind of method, we believe we will manage to give challenge to existed company and 

one day we will be one of the concrete stand company in Malaysia. If possible all 

around the world. 

12 


