D-Force: Safety devices dealer



SAFETY DEVICES DEALER

PARTNERS:

MOHAMAD NAJIB BIN MOHD DIAH MOHAMMED FIKRY ASHRAF BIN AZMI WAN MUBARAQ BIN WAN MUHABAKRI KHAIRUNISA BINTI MOHAMAD ZAHARI KHURAISHA BINTI BASRI



FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (EM110)

EM1106A

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENUERSHIP

ENT 300

D-FORCE

SAFETY DEVICES DEALER

PREPARED FOR:

PUAN NORANITA ABDAMIA

PREPARED BY:

Mohamad Najib Bin Mohd Diah	2013447964
Mohammed Fikry Ashraf Bin Azmi	2013836378
Wan Mubaraq Bin Wan Muhabakri	2013820848
Khuraisha Binti Basri	2013684558
Khairunisa Binti Mohamad Zahari	2013686036

ACKNOWLEDEMENT

First of all, we would like to thank Allah S.W.T because of His bless we managed to complete our assignment of ENT300. With all the struggle we were going through, we still able to complete it with success.

Secondly, we would like to credit our lecturer of the subject Madam Noranita bt Abdamia for guiding us all the way from the start until the end of the process. With all of her effort and consideration we gained many knowledge of the subject itself.

Next, we would like to thank our family for the continuous support they gave to us without any complaint. They also provide some of money in order to help us fulfill the requirement of the report.

Last but not least, we would like to say thank to our friends because of their effort helping us understand deeper about what we should do in completing the task. They also shared their knowledge they get from the other lecturer which make us have a little more of options doing the task.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS	PAGES
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
TABLE OF CONTENT	
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	
1 INTRODUCTION 1.1 Name of Business 1.2 Nature of Business 1.3 Industry Profile 1.4 Location of the Business 1.5 Date of Business Commencement 1.6 Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business 1.7 Future Prospects of the Business	14
 2 PURPOSE 2.1 The project viability and growth potential 2.2 Act as guideline for the management of the proposed busin 	16 ness
3 BUSINESS BACKGROUND	18-19
3.1 Vision and Mission3.2 Organizational Chart3.3 Logo and Motto	
 4 BACKGROUND OF PARTNERSHIPS 5 LOCATION OF BUSINESS 6 MARKETING PLAN 7 OPERATIONAL PLAN 8 ADMINSTRATION PLAN 9 FINANCIAL PLAN 	21-27 29-30 32-46 48-65 67-72 74-87

APPENDICES

AGREEMENTS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Our company based on "dealer" principle which means we act as a middle person between the supplier and the customer. In this particular business we focus on safety and security devices such as anti-riot vest and bulletproof vest. For instance we bid in tender for safety purpose by supplying the products for some needed places. Another example to get the tender is by connecting the inside person who used to know about the tender and can inform us earlier about it.

We believe this type of company business can promise us better future and income to stand as the business is still in small range of competition in Malaysia. There were a few company that well-known in Malaysia with the same business nature such as Sapura Holdings, Deftech Sdn Bhd and Softlabs Sdn Bhd. These companies are already known as the well running company. As one of the beginner in this prospect of industry we can use them to be as guider to achieved our goal as well to be a successful and well-known company just like them.

In order to market our company, we used benchmarking method and referred to best company as learn from the expert. We also compare about strength and weaknesses of several companies to get the best conclusion and results. By using this kind of method, we believe we will manage to give challenge to existed company and one day we will be one of the concrete stand company in Malaysia. If possible all around the world.